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EDUCATION

2020-now

2015-2020

2018-2020

2015-2018

Born in Italy, Voghera (PV), 27 October 1996
enrico.stivella@phd.unibocconi.it

enrico-stivella.netlify.app

Bocconi University

Advisor: Nicolas Serrano Velarde

Sant’Anna School of Advanced Studies, Pisa

MA diploma - Final grade: 110/110 cum laude

University of Pisa and Sant’Anna School

Final grade: 110/110 cum laude

University of Pisa, Department of Economics

Final grade: 110/110 cum laude, plus encomium

WORK IN PROGRESS

Stivella E (2023). Procuring innovation: evidence from the SBIR program. 3rd
year paper, Bocconi University

Stivella E (2022). Scientific resilience: How Italian nuclear physics changed
after the Chernobyl disaster. 2nd year paper, Bocconi University

CONFERENCE PRESENTATIONS

2023

Regis (Reading Group in Innovation Studies), Pisa; Milan

PhD Conference, Bocconi-PoliMi; Societa Italiana degli Economisti, L’ Aquila

SCHOLARSHIPS

2020-now
2015-2020

TEACHING

2022-now
2022-now
2022-now
2021-now

2021-now

COMPUTER SKILLS

Full Bocconi PhD fellowship
Sant’Anna Honors Student Scholarship

TA - Econ 102 (undergrad) - Bocconi

TA - Competition Economics (undergrad) - Bocconi
TA - Industry Analysis (undergrad) - Bocconi

TA - Mechanism Design (undergrad) - Bocconi

TA - Econ 101 (undergrad) - Bocconi

Julia, Python, R, IATEX, SQL, Git

LANGUAGES

ITALIAN - Native ; ENGLISH - Professional ; SPANISH - Intermediate ; FRENCH - Basic
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20136 Milano, Italy
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20136 Milano, Italy
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